

Sessions (Spl.) Case No.31 of 2025

Or. No. 04

Dt.28.10.2025.

Accused **Himangshu Gope** is produced from J.C and remanded to J.C till next date.

Today is fixed for production of accused Himangshu Gope from J.C and for consideration of charge.

Ld. Spl. P.P. takes no step. Ld. Defence counsel takes no step.

In view of Resolution dt.27.10.2025 taken by Local Bar Association Purulia, this case is adjourned today.

To 01.12.2025 for production of accused **Himangshu Gope** from J.C and for consideration of charge.

D/C

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.**

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.
(J.O Code:WB00729)**