

Sessions(Spl.) Case No.31 of 2025
S.T No.311 of 2025

Or. No. 02

Dt.12.03.2026

Sole accused person namely, **Himangshu Gope** is produced from J.C and remanded to J.C till next date.

Ld. Spl. P.P Mr. Abhishek Banerjee is present. Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Today is fixed for evidence from prosecution side.

No witness is present.

Regular P.O is busy in SIR process as per direction of Hon'ble Apex Court vide No.984-R(JS) dt 23.02.2026.

Accordingly, this case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date i.e., 13.03.2026 for production of the accused person from J.C and further evidence from the prosecution side.

Prosecution is hereby directed to produce the witnesses & the seized Alamats if any, on the next date.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.
(I/C)

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.
(I/C)